							1300
(Re	RM PTO-1594 v. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	!	01-03-200	 110:5	ł	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
010	To the Honorable Com	nmission				attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of the conveying p	party(ie	10232762	6			f receiving party(ies)
Sprint Publishing & Advertising, Inc.					Name:	R. H. Donnell Advertising, I	ey Publishing & Inc.
	Individual(s)						
				Internal Address: Street Address: One Manhattanville Road			
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					City: Purchase State: New York ZIP: 10577 Individual(s) citizenship		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger				□ Ass □ Ger □ Limi	ociation eral Partnersh ted Partnershi	nip
	☐ Security Agreement		ge of Name			ooration-State	
Ex	☐ Other Execution Date: January 3, 2003			☐ Other ☐ Oth			
				(Desig	gnations	must be a separa	te document from assignment) s) attached?
4.	Application number(s):						7.33.33.33
	A. Trademark Application	on No.(s)		E	3. Tra	demark Regis	tration No.(s)
	78/181,873 (an	ıd four (4) ot	hers)			2,622,500 (a	nd nine (9) others)
			Additional numbers attached	ched?	Yes [□ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					umber of applic tions involved:	cations and 15
	Name: Joseph R. Dreitler			7 -	Cotal fo	o (37 CER 3 <i>1</i>	1)\$ 625.00
	Internal Address: Jone	es, Day, Rea	vis & Pogue	' .	otal le	e (37 OF 17 3.4	1)
	Suite	e 1800			□ Encl	osed	
	14			[☑ Auth	orized to be c	harged to deposit account
	Street Address: 41 S	South High St	reet	8. [Deposit	account numb	per:
06/2	City: Columbus Sta	nte: <u>OH</u> 2 78181873	ZIP: 43215	Į,	Attach dı	50-1432 uplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
Fr. A	521 <u>40.00 PH</u>		DO NOT USE	THIS SF	ACE		
Fg:8	Statement and signature.	edge and be l li				e and correct	and any attached copy is a true
	Joseph R. Dreitler Name of Person Signing	<	Sig r of pages including cover	inature	The stackers	ents and document	nuay 3, 2003 Date
							2
			ents to be recorded with i missioner of Patents & Tr Washington,	ademarl	ks, Box A		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0861

REGISTRATIONS

	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
1)	2,622,500	09/24/02	TALKING FINGERS (STYLIZED) (Int'i Class 35)
2)	2,622,499	09/24/02	TALKING FINGERS (Int'l Class 35)
3)	2,596,421	07/23/02	LET YOUR FINGERS DO THE WALKING WE'LL DO THE TALKING (Int'l Class 35)
4)	2,574,776	06/04/02	MISC. DESIGN (Int'l Class 35)
5)	2,574,775	06/04/02	TALKING FINGERS + DESIGN (Int'l Class 35)
6)	2,557,503	04/09/02	LET YOUR FINGERS DO THE WALKING WE'LL DO THE TALKING + DESIGN (Int'l Class 35)
7)	2,334,110	03/28/00	MISC. DESIGN (Int'l Class 35)
8)	1,998,442	09/03/96	IT'S ALWAYS WORKING (Int'I Class 16)
9)	1,832,720	04/26/94	MISC. DESIGN (Int'l Class 16)
10)	1,435,967	04/07/87	DIRECTORIES AMERICA (Int'l Class 41)

APPLICATIONS

	Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
1)	78/181,873	11/05/02	TYPS
2)	78/181,869	11/05/02	TRACKING YELLOW PAGES SUCCESS
3)	76/421,414	06/10/02	MISC. DESIGN
4)	76/421,413	06/10/02	MISC. DESIGN
5)	76/419,642	06/19/02	THE BEST RED YELLOW PAGES

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0862 1M-105.1

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SPRINT PUBLISHING & ADVERTISING, INC.

SPRINT PUBLISHING & ADVERTISING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board, duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable an amendment to Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation so that Article First, as amended, reads as follows:

"First: The name of the corporation is R.H. DONNELLEY PUBLISHING & ADVERTISING, INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of the Corporation has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 16-6518.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of K.S.A. 16-6602.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation shall become effective on January 3, 2003 at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time.

OZ DEU ZJ. PM 3 58
SECRELARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Certificate as of this 16th day of December, 2002.

SPRINT PUBLISHING & ADVERTISING, INC.

Title:

ATTEST:

Title:

) hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file. Certified on this date: Dec 23 3000 2 Ron Thornburgh, Secretary of State

RECORDED: 01/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0864